
2026 Benedict College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-3   Conf: 5-3   Home: 5-3   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (53), Opp (68)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (1), Olmedo (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Caballero (1), Johnson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Herring (8), Totals (8), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Trujillo Ruiz 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-45), Herring (13-
20), Cisneros (7-8), Vargas (4-5), Trujillo Ruiz (2-4), Belcher (1-2), Wooten (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Akins, Jaquez .571 7-6 21 14 12 3 1 1 9 20 .952 5 5 4 0 .710 0 0 6-7 6 1 0 1.000
50 Medina, Joshua .391 8-8 23 9 9 2 0 0 11 11 .478 9 2 3 0 .571 1 0 0-0 44 3 1 .979
1 Conner Jr, Kenyan .379 8-8 29 11 11 3 0 2 9 20 .690 4 1 6 0 .471 0 0 0-3 12 5 5 .773

9
Trujillo Ruiz,
Christopher .333 8-7 15 7 5 1 1 1 5 11 .733 6 0 1 0 .524 0 0 1-3 7 12 2 .905

24 Johnson, Kent .321 8-8 28 8 9 4 1 0 9 15 .536 4 4 5 0 .459 1 0 1-2 16 0 0 1.000
10 Jones, Colin .320 7-7 25 8 8 1 0 1 8 12 .480 6 0 5 0 .452 0 1 2-3 12 4 1 .941
27 Olmedo, Jonathan .250 8-8 28 6 7 2 0 2 7 15 .536 6 2 8 0 .417 0 0 3-4 11 13 2 .923
25 Haley, Cameron .250 8-7 20 7 5 0 1 3 10 16 .800 5 2 6 0 .429 1 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
40 Wooten, Lefrederick 1.000 3-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
17 Herring, Milton .438 5-5 16 9 7 1 0 0 6 8 .500 4 1 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 42 7 1 .980
7 Belcher, Michael .333 3-3 6 4 2 1 0 0 2 3 .500 4 1 1 0 .636 0 0 0-0 13 2 0 1.000
6 Banks, Elijah .250 3-3 8 3 2 0 0 1 1 5 .625 1 1 5 0 .400 0 0 1-1 6 1 0 1.000
4 Lindsey, Curtis .111 4-3 9 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 1 7 0 .200 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
51 Brown, Lewis .000 4-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Caballero, Branden .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
18 Bates, Malcolm .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
19 Ortiz, David .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .333 8-8 237 91 79 18 4 11 79 138 .582 57 21 56 0 .494 3 1 16-25 186 58 13 .949
Opponents .310 8-8 248 66 77 13 1 7 54 113 .456 56 13 53 2 .456 3 4 14-23 171 49 14 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Zendejas, Adam 2.38 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 11.1 10 3 3 7 8 2 0 0 .263 3 3 0 0 0
28 Vargas, Sebastian 6.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 10 7 6 13 10 1 0 1 .294 6 1 0 0 0
40 Wooten, Lefrederick 7.04 1-0 2 1 1 0-0 0 7.2 8 7 6 4 5 2 0 0 .258 2 1 0 0 2
29 Cisneros, Ivan 10.13 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 8 11 9 10 4 3 0 0 .258 1 1 0 1 0

9
Trujillo Ruiz,
Christopher 10.50 1-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 12.0 21 16 14 11 12 4 0 2 .375 1 1 0 0 1

30 Ramos, Anthony 10.80 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 6 9 8 6 5 0 0 2 .240 2 1 0 1 0
20 Chiarolanzio, Garvey 10.80 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 4 4 2 4 1 0 1 .357 0 1 0 0 0
27 Olmedo, Jonathan 14.73 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 6 6 2 4 0 1 1 .438 1 3 0 1 1
51 Brown, Lewis 81.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 .667 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 8.56 5-3 23 8 1 0 0 62.0 77 66 59 56 53 13 1 7 .310 17 13 0 3 4
Opponents 12.16 3-5 28 8 0 0 1 57.0 79 91 77 57 56 18 4 11 .333 16 21 2 3 1



2026 Benedict College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Johnson, Kent 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Belcher, Michael 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
4 Lindsey, Curtis 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Akins, Jaquez 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Banks, Elijah 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Caballero, Branden 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bates, Malcolm 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Zendejas, Adam 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
28 Vargas, Sebastian 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
40 Wooten, Lefrederick 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
19 Ortiz, David 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Chiarolanzio, Garvey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 Haley, Cameron 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Ramos, Anthony 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
17 Herring, Milton 50 42 7 1 .980 0 13 7 .650 8 0
50 Medina, Joshua 48 44 3 1 .979 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Jones, Colin 17 12 4 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Olmedo, Jonathan 26 11 13 2 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Trujillo Ruiz, Christopher 21 7 12 2 .905 1 2 2 .500 0 0
1 Conner Jr, Kenyan 22 12 5 5 .773 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Cisneros, Ivan 4 0 3 1 .750 0 7 1 .875 0 0
51 Brown, Lewis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 257 186 58 13 .949 5 28 17 .622 8 0
Opponents 234 171 49 14 .940 8 32 17 .653 5 0


